
 

   

 

Masarykova univerzita, Lékařská fakulta 
 

Kamenice 753/5, 625 00 Brno, Česká republika 

T: +420 549 49 2910, E: info@med.muni.cz, www.med.muni.cz 

Bankovní spojení: KB Brno-město, ČÚ: 85636621/0100, IČ: 00216224, DIČ: CZ00216224 
1/1  

 

  

 

 DELIVERED ELECTRONICALLY 

 

 

 

 In Brno on 10. January 2018 

 file number: MU-ZAK/76818/2017/544446/LF-2 

 

 

 
Small-scale public contract  

„Preservation tank“ 

Explanation, completion, changes of procurement documents no. 1 

 

Dear sir, dear madam, 

Masaryk University, Faculty of medicine, seat: Kamenice 753/5, 625 00 Brno, identification 

number 00216224, as a contracting autority is allows to publish explanation, completion, changes of 

procurement documents to this public contract 

On the day 9. January 2018 was delivered to contracting autority the request for explanation, 

completion, changes of procurement documents. Economic operator asked contracting autority, if it 

is possible to prolong the lead time set in the article V. paragraph (2) in document „Contract 

proposal“ from 90 days to 120 days. 

1) Contracting autority agree with the proposed amendment and change the formulation the article 

V. paragraph (2) in document „Contract proposal“ from 90 days to 120 days. 

The whole paragraph (2) article V. in document „Contract proposal“ is now in this formulation: 

“The Seller shall deliver the Goods to the Place of performance Buyer within 120 days after the  

Advanced payment in accordance with the Article III.2 of this contract is made by the Buyer.. 

Seller shall notify Buyer that the goods have been dispatched by phone call to phone No. +420 

549 49 3265  (Marek Buriska –public tender manager).” 

 
2) Contracting authority annexed to this document complete new version of document 

„Contract proposal“ contained upper mentioned amendments. 

Contractors must accept these changes and these changed documents use in tender. 

 

3) Following the above explanation, completion, changes of procurement documents, the 

contracting authority decided to prolong the deadline for submitting tenders for this public 

contract. 



   

 

 

The deadline for submit tender is newly prolonged to 22. 1. 2018 to 12:00 hour. 

 

4) The other tender terms of this public contract remain unchanged 

 

 

 

prof. MUDr. Jiří Mayer, CSc. 
dean of LF MU 

 
on behalf of for the electronic signature 

Ing. Marek Buriška 
                                    Public Tender Manager 

 

 

Attachement: 

1) Contract proposal – from 10.1.2018 

 


		2018-01-10T10:45:53+0100
	Ing. Marek Buriška




